507041060 12/22/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7087897

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name		Execution Date			
EQUILIBRIUM							
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	AUTON	DMATED MEDIA PROCESSING SOLUTIONS, INC.					
Street Address:	500 TA	AMAL PLAZA, SUITE 528					
City:	CORTE	RTE MADERA					
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94925	1925					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3						
Property Type		Number	Number				
Patent Number:		8381110	81110				
Patent Number:		8495242					
Patent Number: 915		9158745	3745				
	be sent to f provided	(650)838-4350 <i>the e-mail address first; if tha</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2065838888 drevecho@perkinscoie.com PERKINS COIE LLP PO BOX 1247 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 9811 110595-8016	be sent				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	:	DELLA REVECHO	DELLA REVECHO				
SIGNATURE:		/Della Revecho/	/Della Revecho/				
DATE SIGNED:		12/22/2021	12/22/2021				
source=ASSIGNMENT (OF PATEN	TS EQUILIBRIUM TO AMPS#pa TS EQUILIBRIUM TO AMPS#pa TS EQUILIBRIUM TO AMPS#pa	age2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Equilibrium Technologies Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor or Equilibrium"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter referred to as "Patent Matters"); and

Automated Media Processing Solutions, Inc., a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Matters and the inventions covered thereby.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Matters and all improvements thereon, and all provisional, original, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like), in the United Stated of America and all other countries, which claim priority to the Patent Matters including, without limitation, all United States Letters Patents and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents resulting from the Patent Matters to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns all facts known to the Assignor respecting said Patent Matters whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain patent protection for said Patent Matters in the United States of America and all other countries, the reasonable expenses incident to said Patent Matters to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor further assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee afl causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patent Matters including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (1) damages, (2) injunctive relief, and (3) any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement.

PATENT REEL: 058456 FRAME: 0772 The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

For and on behalf of ASSIGNOR:

By:

Name: Sean Barger Title: CEO - Equilibrium

Schedule A

PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	COUNTRY	Тпе
8381110	02/19/2013	US	AUTOMATED MEDIA DELIVERY SYSTEM
8495242	07/23/2013	US	AUTOMATED MEDIA DELIVERY SYSTEM
9158745	10/13/2015	US	OPTIMIZATION OF MEDIA CONTENT USING GENERATED INTERMEDIATE MEDIA CONTENT